
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

PATRICIA CALANDRO, AGENT FOR
MOON STAR FARM

Barn 4
Weanlings

164 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Stay Thirsty.................Miss Accord
277 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Temple City ................City Scamper
293 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Tizway ........................Eve of Destruction
311 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Desert Party ...............Grandma Lu

Yearling
136 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........Dr Boo Boo Better

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmare
57 Twistaway......................gr/ro. m. ........2004 Wheelaway ................Twist the Facts

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT I
Barn 7B

Broodmares
17 Makeshift.......................ch. m.............2010 Too Much Bling..........Red Cell
75 Carried Away................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Dixie Union.................Wind Tunnel
84 Color Code ...................gr/ro. m. ........2009 Too Much Bling..........Amazing Trace
94 Falling Star....................gr/ro. m. ........2010 Too Much Bling..........Amazing Trace

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT II
Barn 7B

Broodmare
70 Bridesmaid ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Valid

Expectations ...........Bridal Tea

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT III
Barn 7B
Yearlings

108 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Courageous Cat ........Makeshift
111 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........Pick of the Pack
116 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Courageous Cat ........Surfboard
122 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........Tuned In
124 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Courageous Cat ........Valid Code
133 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Courageous Cat ........Color Code
137 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 Courageous Cat ........Falling Star
140 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Courageous Cat ........Head for the Shed

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IV
Barn 7B

Broodmare prospect
90 Dot Product...................b. f. ................2012 Langfuhr.....................Aunt Dot Dot



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT V
Barn 7B
Weanling

276 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 First Samurai ..............Cinco Emayo

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT VI
Barn 7B
Weanling

165 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Shakin It Up ...............Miss Kilkare

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT X
Barn 7B

Broodmare
27 Nobody But Me ............ch. m.............2006 Trust N Luck...............Infinitely Better

Weanling
177 .......................................b. c................2016 Freud..........................Nobody But Me

Yearling
109 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Justenuffhumor..........Nobody But Me

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT XI
Barn 7B
Weanling

200 ........................................ f. ..................2016 Into Mischief...............Roses Plus

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT XII
Barn 7B

Broodmares
22 More Everything ...........b. m...............2011 Ghostzapper..............More for Me
25 Myperfectvalentine.......ch. m.............2010 Curlin ..........................Netherland (ARG)

106 Holy Wine......................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Holy Bull .....................Flows Like Wine

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
MURDOG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Barn 7B
Broodmares

21 Moon Stone Madness..dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Grand Slam................Duchess Zea
68 Blumen Alley.................gr/ro. m. ........2008 Flower Alley................Wittenberg

Weanlings
169 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Shanghai Bobby........Moon Stone

                                    Madness
267 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Justin Phillip ...............Blumen Alley

DAYBREAK STABLES INC.
Barn 3

Broodmare
46 Sketch Book .................b. m...............2009 Stormy Atlantic...........Art Fan



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 6

Broodmare
53 Storm On the Mesa ......dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Sky Mesa ...................Magical Solution

Weanling
220 .......................................b. c................2016 Posse..........................Straight Blues

Yearling
114 Twobyfourbysevens .....gr/ro. f............2015 The Lumber Guy .......Sevensbythesea

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT FOR
CHARLES E. FESTA JR.

Barn 6
Yearling

110 Offlee Irish.....................dk. b./br. f......2015 Dublin.........................Offlee Crafty

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 1

Weanlings
155 .......................................b. c................2016 Here Comes Ben.......Little Theater
156 .......................................b. c................2016 Emcee........................Lost Dreams
159 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Temple City ................Love Strikes
176 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Jimmy Creed .............Nine Taps
178 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Paddy O'Prado..........Nobody Cares
179 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Posse..........................Obama Girl
181 .......................................b. c................2016 Itsmyluckyday............Ometz
228 .......................................b. c................2016 Fed Biz .......................Symphony Ride
246 .......................................b. c................2016 Revolutionary .............Windsor Woods
278 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Eskendereya..............Contend
287 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Posse..........................Dramatic Moments
312 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Girolamo.....................Gwithian
317 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Soaring Empire..........Hey Seattle
318 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Mission Impazible......High Flying Adore

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT I
Barn 1
Weanling

298 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Violence .....................Fear This

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT II
Barn 1
Weanling

202 .......................................b. c................2016 Take Charge Indy ......Salty Farma

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmare
98 Fly to Me .......................dk. b./br. m. ..2003 Belong to Me .............Flying Nightengale



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI
Barn 4

Broodmare
34 Ready for Therapy........ch. m.............2010 Freud..........................Ms. Readiness

THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII
Barn 4
Weanling

227 .......................................b. c................2016 Big Brown...................Sweet Madness

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmares
45 She's Got Swagger ......dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Suave .........................Consider It Done
58 Uamh Binn....................ch. m.............2009 Giant's Causeway......Gran Latour (CHI)

Weanlings
166 .......................................b. c................2016 Revolutionary .............Miss Marla
207 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Proud Citizen .............She's Got Swagger
212 Power of Passion..........ch. c. .............2016 Power Broker .............Smitten Cat
232 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 The Lumber Guy .......Time to Win
234 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Overanalyze...............Twist It Big
236 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Drosselmeyer.............Uamh Binn
295 Fair Lassie.....................b. f. ................2016 Dublin.........................Fair Weather Lady

Yearlings
113 .......................................b. c................2015 Desert Party ...............Sand Slide
115 .......................................b. c................2015 Soaring Empire..........Star Slipper
130 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2015 The Lumber Guy .......Aquifer

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
THE ESTATE OF DR. GERARDUS S. JAMESON

Barn 4
Broodmare

55 Terminals Lastbuck ......ch. m.............2009 Stonesider..................Terminal Buck
Weanlings

230 .......................................b. c................2016 Smart Bid ...................Terminals Lastbuck
303 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Smart Bid ...................Frivolous Buck

Yearling
118 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Smart Bid ...................Terminals Lastbuck

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
SANDY GLENN STABLES LLC

Barn 4
Weanling

255 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Revolutionary .............Alpha Charlie



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmares
5 Joyce Marie ..................gr/ro. m. ........2008 Kipling ........................Miss Mescalero

20 Miss Woods ..................b. m...............2008 Stormy Atlantic...........Lorie Darlin
43 Senora Dubai................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 E Dubai ......................Senora Claudia (CHI)
48 Slick Road.....................ch. m.............2003 Mud Route .................Slim 'n Fast
51 Starship Princess .........dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Flower Alley................Prairie Princess
71 Brittany Goes West.......b. m...............2007 Gone West .................Kristy Beethoven
76 Cat Bells........................b. m...............2007 City Zip.......................Annihilator
91 Dyna Might ...................dk. b./br. m. ..1996 Dynaformer ................Cherry a La Mode

Weanlings
144 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Courageous Cat ........Joyce Marie
147 .......................................gr/ro. f............2016 Boys At Tosconova....Lady Buckingham
167 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Marsh Side.................Miss Woods
216 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Freud..........................Starship Princess
219 .......................................b. c................2016 Marsh Side.................Storm Spell
262 .......................................b. c................2016 Courageous Cat ........Auntie Millie
266 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Boys At Tosconova....Black Escort
288 .......................................b. c................2016 Posse..........................Dynamite Cocktail
289 .......................................b. c................2016 Courageous Cat ........Dyna Vision
299 .......................................b. c................2016 Boys At Tosconova....Five Second Fuse
300 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Courageous Cat ........Five Silver Stars
315 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Revolutionary .............Harbor Cat

Yearlings
135 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Lookin At Lucky .........Dixie Lyrics
138 .......................................b. c................2015 Courageous Cat ........Full of Gut

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I
Barn 7A
Yearling

139 Lionardo........................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Courageous Cat ........Geraldine'sthunder

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT II
Barn 7A

Broodmares
14 Little Widow Maker.......dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Orientate ....................In Love Again
50 Special Smoke .............gr/ro. m. ........2004 Free House ................Neeshanha
62 A Cut Ahead.................ch. m.............2011 Tiz Wonderful.............Saphiria
72 Broadway Hennessey..ch. m.............2006 Hennessy...................Eastside Westside

104 Holy Dazzle...................gr/ro. m. ........2010 Holy Bull .....................Stormy Temper
Weanling

251 .......................................b. c................2016 Take Charge Indy ......A Cut Ahead

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C

Broodmares
18 Marketable Miss ...........dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Noonmark ..................Destined



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT - Con-
tinued

Barn 7C
Broodmares - Continued

81 Civil Shepherd ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2010 War Pass....................Charade Queen
Broodmare prospect

3 Irish Sweepstakes ........b. m...............2011 Any Given
Saturday..................Miss Blarney Stone

Weanlings
151 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Central Banker...........Lifelong
158 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Goldencents ..............Love My Girl
162 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Central Banker...........Marketable Miss
180 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Tizway ........................Offhand Remark
184 .......................................b. c................2016 Dublin.........................Overextended (FR)
187 .......................................b. c................2016 Desert Party ...............Philippis
188 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Power Broker .............Phyllis Sassy Girl
196 Here Comes Arnold .....ch. c. .............2016 Here Comes Ben.......Red Anita
201 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Posse..........................Royal's Lass
204 .......................................b. c................2016 Central Banker...........Sea Wind
210 .......................................b. c................2016 Maclean's Music........Singing Empress
215 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Forty Tales..................Spirit of Rose
221 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 D' Funnybone ............Strategic Missile
222 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Here Comes Ben.......Streams of Light
223 .......................................b. c................2016 Mucho Macho Man ...Strolling North
226 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Forty Tales..................Sunshine Cruise
231 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Flashback ..................Thedamewantstowin
233 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Central Banker...........Top of the Class
238 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Central Banker...........Unbridled Valor
240 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Misremembered ........Vonn Nez
242 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Majesticperfection.....Wild and Windblown
252 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Flashback ..................A J Tango
264 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Freud..........................Avril a Portugal
279 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Power Broker .............Country Again
290 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Maclean's Music........Eleadora
302 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Central Banker...........Fortheloveof Anna
305 North River....................b. c................2016 Teuflesberg ................Getthemoneyhoney
310 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Big Brown...................Good Night Prayer
313 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Freud..........................Halo's Surprise
319 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Central Banker...........Home Ice

Yearling
128 .......................................b. c................2015 Pomeroy.....................Another Page

MEADOWLARK VALLEY SALES, AGENT X
Barn 1

Broodmare
86 Coy Cat.........................b. m...............2005 Hold That Tiger ..........Shy Solana

Weanling
281 .......................................b. c................2016 Point of Entry..............Coy Cat



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

PREFERRED EQUINE, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmares
10 Lemon Drop's Love......b. m...............2002 Lemon Drop Kid ........Ginny Dare
11 Lemon Tiger .................ch. m.............2007 Hold That Tiger ..........Lemon Drop's Love
83 Clean Eleven ................b. m...............2010 Officer.........................American Skipper

101 Golden Galaxy .............dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Gold Fever .................Galaxy Spirit
Weanlings

150 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Big Brown...................Lemon Tiger
209 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Posse..........................Show Ready
271 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Alpha..........................Carson City Girl
283 .......................................b. c................2016 Posse..........................Dance Kuntakete
308 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Posse..........................Golden Galaxy

CAROLINE PUGH/SKARA BRAE STABLES, AGENT FOR
CHERRY KNOLL FARM

Barn 5
Racing or broodmare prospects

12 Lilting.............................ch. f. ..............2013 Cape Blanco (IRE).....Sweetlalabye
30 Pinchpenny...................dk. b./br. f......2014 Super Saver ...............Dazzler

QUIET TIME FARM
Barn 8

Broodmare
77 Chessrate .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Exchange Rate..........Transition Time

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
39 Sarah's Kitten................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Kitten's Joy.................Mambo With G
82 Classic Profile ...............b. m...............2012 English Channel ........Rhineland

Weanlings
198 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Bodemeister ..............Rose of Harlan
265 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Verrazano...................Binavicar

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT I
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
145 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Oxbow........................Kapsiki

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT II
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
2 Inspeightofthegold .......b. m...............2009 Speightstown.............Gold Ransom

Weanling
142 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Honorable Dillon........Inspeightofthegold



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT III
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
1 Ibis.................................dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Empire Maker ............Sunlit Silence

Weanling
141 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Shanghai Bobby........Ibis

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
152 .......................................b. c................2016 Freud..........................Life's a Dance
160 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Shanghai Bobby........Margies Smile
161 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Honorable Dillon........Marialua
182 .......................................b. c................2016 Astrology....................Onatopp
190 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Honorable Dillon........Pleasant Quality
192 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Honorable Dillon........Prairie Princess
194 .......................................b. c................2016 Handsome Mike ........Queen Amira (GB)
197 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Handsome Mike ........Rgirldoesn'tbluff
211 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Central Banker...........Sleek
218 .......................................gr/ro. f............2016 Flashback ..................Stelluchella
243 .......................................b. c................2016 The Factor..................Wild Wit
314 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 New Year's Day .........Hanna Lantana

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT V
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
8 Lavender Gem .............b. m...............2006 Harlan's Holiday ........Lavender Sea

24 My Classical Rose........b. m...............2010 Corinthian...................Switch Lanes
37 Rose Sayer ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Dixie Union.................Pertuisane (GB)
42 Seattle Society..............b. m...............2006 A.P. Indy .....................Westerly Breeze
52 Stellar Maiden...............b. m...............2002 Raffie's Majesty..........Triunfante
69 Brandolynn ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2004 Bertrando...................Anachristina
73 Byanose........................b. m...............2010 Wildcat Heir ...............Cry At My Wedding

Weanlings
143 .......................................b. c................2016 Honorable Dillon........Jill Robin L
149 .......................................gr/ro. f............2016 Mission Impazible......Lavender Gem
172 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Honorable Dillon........My Classical Rose
199 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Honorable Dillon........Rose Sayer
203 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Union Rags ................Seattle Society
217 .......................................gr/ro. f............2016 Honorable Dillon........Stellar Maiden
229 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Honorable Dillon........Tap All Night
268 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Honorable Dillon........Brandolynn
269 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Honorable Dillon........Byanose

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT VI
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
35 Red Constitution...........b. m...............2011 Bernardini...................Creative Design



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT VI - Continued
Barns 8 and 9

Yearling
123 Celtic Songstress .........dk. b./br. f......2015 Courageous Cat ........Uppity

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT XXV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
195 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Yes It's True................Raging Diva
239 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Can the Man ..............Virtus
250 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Trappe Shot ...............Zaza

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
TO DISOLVE A PARTNERSHIP

Barns 8 and 9
Broodmare

38 Sage Cat.......................b. m...............1998 Tabasco Cat...............Lady Sage

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
HIDDEN LAKE FARM AND KINGSPORT FARM

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

168 .......................................b. c................2016 Goldencents ..............Mlle. Minuit
270 .......................................b. f. ................2016 The Factor..................Candy d'Oro
280 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Verrazano...................Cove
282 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Tapizar........................Cure for Sale (ARG)

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
RHAPSODY FARM LLC

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

249 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Central Banker...........Yellow Flag
294 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Violence .....................Excellerant

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
RHAPSODY FARM LLC AND JON DAVIS

Barns 8 and 9
Weanling

189 .......................................b. c................2016 Honorable Dillon........Pleasant Harbor

SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmares
16 Mahalia .........................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Songandaprayer........Bursting
67 Beam of Love ...............ch. m.............2005 Prime Timber .............Love Destiny



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barn 5

Weanlings
175 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Honorable Dillon........Nice Boots Baby
205 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Yes It's True................Seek On
214 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 He's Had Enough......Speed Has Value
235 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Cairo Prince ...............Two Hearts
247 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Honorable Dillon........Winter Romance
259 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 To Honor and

Serve .......................Ardent Lover
285 .......................................gr/ro. f............2016 The Lumber Guy .......Devon Ridge

Yearlings
112 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2015 Shanghai Bobby........Rose Sayer
126 .......................................ch. f. ..............2015 Dublin.........................Angry Dragon

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
9 Leaves of Autumn ........b. m...............2003 Expelled .....................Gold of Autumn

15 Lucky Valentine ............ch. m.............2014 Girolamo.....................Forever Valentine
19 Master Shade (ITY) ......ch. m.............2008 Masterful ....................Universal Shade
23 Mosaico ........................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 City Zip.......................Rachel's Star
26 My Royal Girl ................b. m...............2005 Midnight Royalty........My American Girl
33 Que Chulo.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Bernardini...................Que Piensa

                                    Cat (ARG)
36 Revolve .........................ch. m.............2012 Hard Spun..................Arranged
40 Sassy Redhead............ch. m.............2008 Henny Hughes...........Sass Me
47 Skinnydipper ................ch. m.............2009 Friends Lake ..............Stolen Star
56 Tiger Girl .......................ch. m.............2008 Hold That Tiger ..........Peaking Diablo
59 Wild Child......................b. m...............2010 Hook and Ladder ......Carmandia
61 Zucca............................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Read the

Footnotes ................Val's Diablo
65 Andora Springs ............dk. b./br. m. ..1999 Capote .......................Andora
66 Back in the Shade........b. m...............2004 Put It Back..................Shady Mist
74 Capricious ....................b. m...............2005 Tiznow........................Blink Twice
79 Chimichurri ...................ch. m.............2 Elusive Quality ...........Hard Knocker
80 Chive Blossom .............dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Unbridled's Song.......Lady Nichola
85 Coronation Street..........ch. m.............2013 Street Cry (IRE)..........Sara Louise
88 Discreet Lady ...............ch. m.............2009 Discreet Cat ...............Chip
93 Electric Boots................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Bellamy Road ............Lalka
96 Fingers Crossed...........dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Elusive Quality ...........Ruth E
99 Folk Song......................b. m...............2012 Medaglia d'Oro..........Folk

102 Heartless.......................ch. m.............2010 Heatseeker (IRE) .......Antifreeze
Weanlings

170 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Mission Impazible......Mosaico
173 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Maclean's Music........My Royal Girl
183 .......................................b. c................2016 Flashback ..................Onota
185 .......................................b. c................2016 Violence .....................Paper Kite



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT - Continued
Barns 2 and 6

Weanlings - Continued
208 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Graydar......................She's Offlee Good
213 .......................................b. c................2016 Alpha..........................Speed Dating
224 .......................................b. c................2016 Tapizar........................Sugar Boss
257 .......................................b. c................2016 Forty Tales..................Andora Springs
273 .......................................b. c................2016 Alpha..........................Chimichurri
274 .......................................b. c................2016 Giant's Causeway......Chive Blossom
286 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Alpha..........................Discreet Lady
291 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Graydar......................Elle Runaway
304 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Shanghai Bobby........Gem's Classy Lass
316 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Maclean's Music........Heartless

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
GALLAGHER'S STUD

Barns 2 and 6
Broodmares

44 Serendipity....................gr/ro. m. ........2011 Dunkirk .......................Aristo
89 Discreet Malena ...........b. m...............2010 Discreet Cat ...............Bonita Chica

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmares
54 Sun Pennies..................ch. m.............2007 Speightstown.............Unbridled Lady
95 Fast Heart .....................b. m...............2008 Lion Heart ..................Lifeinthefastlane

Weanlings
186 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Forty Tales..................Patronus Charm
225 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Emcee........................Sun Pennies
260 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Flashback ..................Arden Way
297 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Shanghai Bobby........Fast Heart

SONG HILL THOROUGHBREDS LLC
Barn 5

Four-Year-Old
49 Spa Duchess................ch. f. ..............2012 Tale of the Cat............Princess Dixie

STONEWALL FARM, AGENT
Barn 3

Broodmares
7 Lamington.....................dk. b./br. m. ..1999 Danzig........................Whirl Series

28 Over Forli (CHI) ............b. m...............2003 Milt's Overture............Eastern Forli
63 Adrestia.........................dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Mineshaft....................Lamington

105 Holy Kuga.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Orientate ....................Ed's Holy Cow
Weanling

148 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Munnings ...................Lamington



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

THE NEW HILL FARM LLC
Barn 3

Racing or broodmare prospect
29 Passel............................b. f. ................2014 Posse..........................Asian Adventure

Weanlings
241 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Midnight Lute.............Western Ransom
258 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Freud..........................A. P. Amazon

Yearlings
107 .......................................b. c................2015 Get Stormy.................I Match Too
129 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Get Stormy.................A. P. Amazon
131 .......................................b. f. ................2015 Desert Party ...............Asian Adventure

THE NEW HILL FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 3
Yearling

127 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 Emcee........................Annie Roe

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
263 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Freud..........................Auric Girl

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Yearling
119 Fear the Reaper ...........ch. c. .............2015 Dublin.........................Thunderella

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
256 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Honorable Dillon........Als Delight

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
261 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Honorable Dillon........Ascended Dreams

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
103 Her Absolution..............dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Repent........................Starunna

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
191 .......................................b. c................2016 Posse..........................Positive Charge



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare prospects
6 Lady Bling.....................dk. b./br. f......2012 Pioneerof the

Nile ..........................Spangled
92 Eighth Commandment.b. f. ................2013 Broken Vow................Canaryinacage

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barn 7B

Racing or broodmare prospect
31 Platinum Spark .............gr/ro. f............2014 Hansen.......................Ablaze

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
153 Mimic.............................dk. b./br. f......2016 Friesan Fire ................Lillyona
254 D' Comedian.................b. c................2016 D' Funnybone ............All the Tricks

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
248 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Paynter .......................Worth Fighting For
272 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2016 Honorable Dillon........Chilling Prospect

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
163 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2016 Flashback ..................Media Bias

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
32 Princess Emily ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Montbrook..................Call Me Dancer

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
13 Lisabellbobo.................b. m...............2010 Thunder Gulch...........Fashionably Lite

Weanling
154 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Paddy O'Prado..........Lisabellbobo

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
41 Sax Appeal ...................b. m...............2005 Successful Appeal ....Louetta

Weanling
309 .......................................b. c................2016 Central Banker...........Good Habits



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Yearling
121 .......................................ch. c. .............2015 Get Stormy.................Truck Ride

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
4 Jillistana ........................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Istan............................Avie's Jill

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
60 Willy's Wicked Way ......ch. m.............2004 Will's Way ...................Uno Dos

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
174 .......................................b. c................2016 Central Banker...........Near Bethany

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
171 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Sky Mesa ...................Myakka

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
100 Ghost Town Kat ............ch. m.............2007 Ghostzapper..............Keeneland Kat

Weanlings
245 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Alpha..........................Willy's Wicked Way
306 .......................................b. c................2016 Alternation..................Ghost Town Kat

Yearling
125 .......................................gr/ro. f............2015 The Lumber Guy .......Willy's Wicked Way

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
307 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Posse..........................Glimmer Gal

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
157 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Sidney's Candy .........Lots of Mine
206 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Discreetly Mine ..........Semichi
253 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Big Brown...................Alfonsina



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
64 Amarga .........................ch. m.............2007 Came Home ..............Alyssum

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Yearlings
117 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 D' Funnybone ............Sweet Slam
132 .......................................b. c................2015 D' Funnybone ............Classical Jet
134 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2015 Majestic Warrior.........Distinctive Flag

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Yearling
120 .......................................b. c................2015 Soaring Empire..........Token Kitty

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
237 .......................................b. f. ................2016 Gemologist.................Unattended

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
301 .......................................b. c................2016 Mission Impazible......Flingette

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
193 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Discreet Cat ...............Princess Tish

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
244 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Tizway ........................Wildwood During
284 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Tizway ........................Dangerous Lover

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
275 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2016 Jimmy Creed .............Christavilla

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
146 .......................................ch. f. ..............2016 Power Broker .............Kat Scratch Fever



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII - Continued
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings - Continued
296 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Power Broker .............Fashion Fixture

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
292 .......................................ch. c. .............2016 Giant Surprise............Emily Ha Ha

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmares
87 Cypriata ........................dk. b./br. m. ..2001 Seeking the Gold.......Northern Aspen
97 Fleetwood Alexis ..........gr/ro. m. ........2011 Afleet Alex..................Wishful Legacy



INDEX TO SIRES

Fed Biz...........................................228
First Samurai..................................276
Flashback ............163, 183, 218, 231, 
                                              252, 260

Flower Alley ...............................51, 68
Forty Tales.............186, 215, 226, 257
Free House ......................................50
Freud..............34, 152, 177, 216, 258, 
                                      263, 264, 313

Friends Lake....................................47
Friesan Fire ....................................153

Gemologist ....................................237
Get Stormy....................107, 121, 129
Ghostzapper ...........................22, 100
Giant's Causeway...................58, 274
Giant Surprise................................292
Girolamo ..................................15, 312
Goldencents..........................158, 168
Gold Fever.....................................101
Gone West .......................................71
Grand Slam......................................21
Graydar .................................208, 291

Handsome Mike....................194, 197
Hansen.............................................31
Hard Spun .......................................36
Harlan's Holiday ................................8
Heatseeker (IRE)...........................102
Hennessy.........................................72
Henny Hughes ................................40
Here Comes Ben..........155, 196, 222
He's Had Enough..........................214
Hold That Tiger ...................11, 56, 86
Holy Bull.................................104, 106
Honorable Dillon ..........142, 143, 161, 
                    172, 175, 189, 190, 192, 
                    199, 217, 229, 247, 256, 
                              261, 268, 269, 272

Hook and Ladder ............................59

Into Mischief ..................................200
Istan....................................................4
Itsmyluckyday................................181

Jimmy Creed.........................176, 275
Justenuffhumor..............................109
Justin Phillip...................................267

Kipling ................................................5
Kitten's Joy.......................................39

Afleet Alex........................................97
Alpha ............213, 245, 271, 273, 286
Alternation......................................306
Any Given Saturday ..........................3
A.P. Indy...........................................42
Astrology........................................182

Bellamy Road ..................................93
Belong to Me ...................................98
Bernardini ..................................33, 35
Bertrando.........................................69
Big Brown .............150, 227, 253, 310
Bodemeister ..................................198
Boys At Tosconova.......147, 266, 299
Broken Vow......................................92

Cairo Prince...................................235
Came Home ....................................64
Can the Man..................................239
Cape Blanco (IRE) ..........................12
Capote .............................................65
Central Banker.............151, 162, 174, 
                    204, 211, 233, 238, 249, 
                                      302, 309, 319

City Zip.......................................23, 76
Corinthian.........................................24
Courageous Cat ..........108, 111, 116, 
                    122, 123, 124, 133, 136, 
                    137, 138, 139, 140, 144, 
                                      262, 289, 300

Curlin................................................25

Danzig................................................7
Desert Party..........113, 131, 187, 311
D' Funnybone .......117, 132, 221, 254
Discreet Cat ......................88, 89, 193
Discreetly Mine..............................206
Dixie Union ................................37, 75
Drosselmeyer ................................236
Dublin............110, 119, 126, 184, 295
Dunkirk.............................................44
Dynaformer......................................91

E Dubai ............................................43
Elusive Quality...........................79, 96
Emcee ...........................127, 156, 225
Empire Maker ....................................1
English Channel ..............................82
Eskendereya..................................278
Exchange Rate................................77
Expelled .............................................9



INDEX TO SIRES

Seeking the Gold.............................87
Shakin It Up ...................................165
Shanghai Bobby..........112, 141, 160, 
                                      169, 297, 304

Sidney's Candy .............................157
Sky Mesa.................................53, 171
Smart Bid ......................118, 230, 303
Soaring Empire .............115, 120, 317
Songandaprayer .............................16
Speightstown...............................2, 54
Stay Thirsty ....................................164
Stonesider........................................55
Stormy Atlantic ..........................20, 46
Street Cry (IRE)................................85
Suave ...............................................45
Successful Appeal ..........................41
Super Saver.....................................30

Tabasco Cat.....................................38
Take Charge Indy..................202, 251
Tale of the Cat..................................49
Tapizar ...................................224, 282
Temple City............................159, 277
Teuflesberg....................................305
The Factor .............................243, 270
The Lumber Guy..........114, 125, 130, 
                                              232, 285

Thunder Gulch.................................13
Tiznow..............................................74
Tizway ...................180, 244, 284, 293
Tiz Wonderful...................................62
To Honor and Serve ......................259
Too Much Bling ...................17, 84, 94
Trappe Shot ...................................250
Trust N Luck.....................................27

Unbridled's Song ............................80
Union Rags....................................203

Valid Expectations...........................70
Verrazano ..............................265, 280
Violence.........................185, 294, 298

War Pass..........................................81
Wheelaway ......................................57
Wildcat Heir .....................................73
Will's Way.........................................60

Yes It's True ...........................195, 205

Langfuhr...........................................90
Lemon Drop Kid ..............................10
Lion Heart ........................................95
Lookin At Lucky.............................135

Maclean's Music..........173, 210, 290, 
                                                       316
Majesticperfection.........................242
Majestic Warrior.............................134
Marsh Side ............................167, 219
Masterful ..........................................19
Medaglia d'Oro................................99
Midnight Lute.................................241
Midnight Royalty..............................26
Milt's Overture..................................28
Mineshaft .........................................63
Misremembered............................240
Mission Impazible........149, 170, 301, 
                                                       318
Montbrook........................................32
Mucho Macho Man.......................223
Mud Route .......................................48
Munnings.......................................148

New Year's Day .............................314
Noonmark ........................................18

Officer...............................................83
Orientate..................................14, 105
Overanalyze ..................................234
Oxbow ...........................................145

Paddy O'Prado .....................154, 178
Paynter...........................................248
Pioneerof the Nile ..............................6
Point of Entry..................................281
Pomeroy.........................................128
Posse .............29, 179, 191, 201, 209, 
                    220, 283, 287, 288, 307, 
                                                       308
Power Broker .......146, 188, 212, 279, 
                                                       296
Prime Timber ...................................67
Proud Citizen .................................207
Put It Back........................................66

Raffie's Majesty................................52
Read the Footnotes.........................61
Repent ...........................................103
Revolutionary ...............166, 246, 255, 
                                                       315



INDEX TO DAMS

Chimichurri ....................................273
Chip..................................................88
Chive Blossom ..............................274
Christavilla .....................................275
Cinco Emayo .................................276
City Scamper.................................277
Classical Jet ..................................132
Color Code ....................................133
Consider It Done .............................45
Contend.........................................278
Country Again ...............................279
Cove...............................................280
Coy Cat..........................................281
Creative Design...............................35
Cry At My Wedding.........................73
Cure for Sale (ARG) ......................282

Dance Kuntakete ..........................283
Dangerous Lover...........................284
Dazzler.............................................30
Destined...........................................18
Devon Ridge..................................285
Discreet Lady ................................286
Distinctive Flag..............................134
Dixie Lyrics ....................................135
Dramatic Moments........................287
Dr Boo Boo Better .........................136
Duchess Zea ...................................21
Dynamite Cocktail .........................288
Dyna Vision....................................289

Eastern Forli.....................................28
Eastside Westside...........................72
Ed's Holy Cow...............................105
Eleadora ........................................290
Elle Runaway.................................291
Emily Ha Ha...................................292
Eve of Destruction.........................293
Excellerant .....................................294

Fair Weather Lady.........................295
Falling Star.....................................137
Fashionably Lite ..............................13
Fashion Fixture ..............................296
Fast Heart ......................................297
Fear This ........................................298
Five Second Fuse .........................299
Five Silver Stars .............................300
Flingette .........................................301
Flows Like Wine.............................106
Flying Nightengale ..........................98

Ablaze..............................................31
A Cut Ahead..................................251
A J Tango.......................................252
Alfonsina ........................................253
All the Tricks...................................254
Alpha Charlie.................................255
Als Delight .....................................256
Alyssum ...........................................64
Amazing Trace ..........................84, 94
American Skipper............................83
Anachristina.....................................69
Andora .............................................65
Andora Springs .............................257
Angry Dragon................................126
Annie Roe ......................................127
Annihilator ........................................76
Another Page.................................128
Antifreeze.......................................102
A. P. Amazon.........................129, 258
Aquifer ...........................................130
Ardent Lover..................................259
Arden Way.....................................260
Aristo ................................................44
Arranged..........................................36
Art Fan .............................................46
Ascended Dreams........................261
Asian Adventure......................29, 131
Aunt Dot Dot ....................................90
Auntie Millie ...................................262
Auric Girl ........................................263
Avie's Jill.............................................4
Avril a Portugal ..............................264

Binavicar........................................265
Black Escort ..................................266
Blink Twice.......................................74
Blumen Alley..................................267
Bonita Chica ....................................89
Brandolynn ....................................268
Bridal Tea.........................................70
Bursting............................................16
Byanose.........................................269

Call Me Dancer................................32
Canaryinacage................................92
Candy d'Oro..................................270
Carmandia.......................................59
Carson City Girl .............................271
Charade Queen...............................81
Cherry a La Mode ...........................91
Chilling Prospect ...........................272



INDEX TO DAMS

Lavender Gem ..............................149
Lavender Sea ....................................8
Lemon Drop's Love.........................11
Lemon Tiger ..................................150
Lifeinthefastlane...............................95
Lifelong ..........................................151
Life's a Dance................................152
Lillyona...........................................153
Lisabellbobo..................................154
Little Theater ..................................155
Lorie Darlin.......................................20
Lost Dreams ..................................156
Lots of Mine ...................................157
Louetta .............................................41
Love Destiny....................................67
Love My Girl...................................158
Love Strikes ...................................159

Magical Solution..............................53
Makeshift .......................................108
Mambo With G ................................39
Margies Smile................................160
Marialua .........................................161
Marketable Miss............................162
Media Bias.....................................163
Miss Accord ..................................164
Miss Blarney Stone............................3
Miss Kilkare ...................................165
Miss Marla .....................................166
Miss Mescalero .................................5
Miss Woods...................................167
Mlle. Minuit.....................................168
Moon Stone Madness...................169
More for Me .....................................22
Mosaico .........................................170
Ms. Readiness.................................34
Myakka ..........................................171
My American Girl.............................26
My Classical Rose.........................172
My Royal Girl .................................173

Near Bethany.................................174
Neeshanha ......................................50
Netherland (ARG)............................25
Nice Boots Baby ...........................175
Nine Taps.......................................176
Nobody But Me.....................109, 177
Nobody Cares ...............................178
Northern Aspen...............................87

Obama Girl ....................................179

Folk...................................................99
Forever Valentine.............................15
Fortheloveof Anna.........................302
Frivolous Buck...............................303
Full of Gut.......................................138

Galaxy Spirit ..................................101
Gem's Classy Lass .......................304
Geraldine'sthunder .......................139
Getthemoneyhoney.......................305
Ghost Town Kat .............................306
Ginny Dare.......................................10
Glimmer Gal ..................................307
Golden Galaxy ..............................308
Gold of Autumn .................................9
Gold Ransom.....................................2
Good Habits ..................................309
Good Night Prayer ........................310
Grandma Lu ..................................311
Gran Latour (CHI)............................58
Gwithian.........................................312

Halo's Surprise ..............................313
Hanna Lantana..............................314
Harbor Cat.....................................315
Hard Knocker ..................................79
Head for the Shed.........................140
Heartless........................................316
Hey Seattle ....................................317
High Flying Adore .........................318
Home Ice .......................................319

Ibis..................................................141
I Match Too ....................................107
Infinitely Better .................................27
In Love Again...................................14
Inspeightofthegold ........................142

Jill Robin L .....................................143
Joyce Marie ...................................144

Kapsiki ...........................................145
Kat Scratch Fever..........................146
Keeneland Kat...............................100
Kristy Beethoven .............................71

Lady Buckingham.........................147
Lady Nichola....................................80
Lady Sage .......................................38
Lalka.................................................93
Lamington................................63, 148



INDEX TO DAMS

Shy Solana.......................................86
Singing Empress...........................210
Sleek ..............................................211
Slim 'n Fast.......................................48
Smitten Cat ....................................212
Spangled ...........................................6
Speed Dating ................................213
Speed Has Value ..........................214
Spirit of Rose .................................215
Starship Princess ..........................216
Star Slipper ....................................115
Starunna ........................................103
Stellar Maiden................................217
Stelluchella ....................................218
Stolen Star........................................47
Storm Spell ....................................219
Stormy Temper ..............................104
Straight Blues ................................220
Strategic Missile ............................221
Streams of Light ............................222
Strolling North................................223
Sugar Boss ....................................224
Sunlit Silence .....................................1
Sun Pennies...................................225
Sunshine Cruise ............................226
Surfboard.......................................116
Sweetlalabye ...................................12
Sweet Madness.............................227
Sweet Slam....................................117
Switch Lanes ...................................24
Symphony Ride.............................228

Tap All Night ..................................229
Terminal Buck..................................55
Terminals Lastbuck...............118, 230
Thedamewantstowin.....................231
Thunderella....................................119
Time to Win....................................232
Token Kitty .....................................120
Top of the Class.............................233
Transition Time.................................77
Triunfante .........................................52
Truck Ride......................................121
Tuned In .........................................122
Twist It Big......................................234
Twist the Facts .................................57
Two Hearts.....................................235

Uamh Binn.....................................236
Unattended....................................237
Unbridled Lady................................54

Offhand Remark............................180
Offlee Crafty...................................110
Ometz ............................................181
Onatopp.........................................182
Onota .............................................183
Overextended (FR) .......................184

Paper Kite ......................................185
Patronus Charm ............................186
Peaking Diablo ................................56
Pertuisane (GB)...............................37
Philippis .........................................187
Phyllis Sassy Girl ...........................188
Pick of the Pack.............................111
Pleasant Harbor ............................189
Pleasant Quality.............................190
Positive Charge .............................191
Prairie Princess .......................51, 192
Princess Dixie..................................49
Princess Tish .................................193

Queen Amira (GB) ........................194
Que Piensa Cat (ARG)....................33

Rachel's Star....................................23
Raging Diva...................................195
Red Anita .......................................196
Red Cell ...........................................17
Rgirldoesn'tbluff ............................197
Rhineland.........................................82
Rose of Harlan...............................198
Rose Sayer............................112, 199
Roses Plus.....................................200
Royal's Lass...................................201
Ruth E...............................................96

Salty Farma....................................202
Sand Slide .....................................113
Saphiria............................................62
Sara Louise......................................85
Sass Me ...........................................40
Seattle Society...............................203
Sea Wind .......................................204
Seek On.........................................205
Semichi ..........................................206
Senora Claudia (CHI)......................43
Sevensbythesea............................114
Shady Mist .......................................66
She's Got Swagger .......................207
She's Offlee Good.........................208
Show Ready ..................................209



INDEX TO DAMS

Wild Wit ..........................................243
Wildwood During...........................244
Willy's Wicked Way ...............125, 245
Windsor Woods.............................246
Wind Tunnel .....................................75
Winter Romance............................247
Wishful Legacy................................97
Wittenberg .......................................68
Worth Fighting For.........................248

Yellow Flag.....................................249

Zaza ...............................................250

Unbridled Valor..............................238
Universal Shade ..............................19
Uno Dos...........................................60
Uppity ............................................123

Valid Code .....................................124
Val's Diablo ......................................61
Virtus ..............................................239
Vonn Nez .......................................240

Westerly Breeze ..............................42
Western Ransom...........................241
Whirl Series........................................7
Wild and Windblown.....................242



INDEX TO NAMES

A Cut Ahead....................................62
Adrestia............................................63
Amarga ............................................64
Andora Springs ...............................65
Back in the Shade...........................66
Beam of Love ..................................67
Blumen Alley....................................68
Brandolynn ......................................69
Bridesmaid ......................................70
Brittany Goes West..........................71
Broadway Hennessey.....................72
Byanose...........................................73
Capricious .......................................74
Carried Away...................................75
Cat Bells...........................................76
Chessrate ........................................77
Chimichurri ......................................79
Chive Blossom.................................80
Civil Shepherd .................................81
Classic Profile ..................................82
Clean Eleven....................................83
Color Code ......................................84
Coronation Street.............................85
Coy Cat ............................................86
Cypriata ...........................................87
D' Comedian..................................254
Discreet Lady ..................................88
Discreet Malena ..............................89
Dot Product......................................90
Dyna Might ......................................91
Eighth Commandment....................92
Electric Boots...................................93
Fair Lassie .....................................295
Falling Star .......................................94
Fast Heart ........................................95
Fear the Reaper ............................119
Fingers Crossed..............................96
Fleetwood Alexis .............................97
Fly to Me ..........................................98
Folk Song.........................................99
Ghost Town Kat .............................100
Golden Galaxy ..............................101
Heartless........................................102
Her Absolution...............................103
Here Comes Arnold ......................196
Holy Dazzle....................................104
Holy Kuga......................................105
Holy Wine.......................................106
Ibis......................................................1
Inspeightofthegold ............................2
Irish Sweepstakes .............................3

Jillistana..............................................4
Joyce Marie .......................................5
Lady Bling..........................................6
Lamington..........................................7
Lavender Gem...................................8
Leaves of Autumn .............................9
Lemon Drop's Love.........................10
Lemon Tiger.....................................11
Lilting................................................12
Lionardo.........................................139
Lisabellbobo....................................13
Little Widow Maker..........................14
Lucky Valentine ...............................15
Mahalia ............................................16
Makeshift..........................................17
Marketable Miss ..............................18
Master Shade (ITY) .........................19
Mimic .............................................153
Miss Woods .....................................20
Moon Stone Madness.....................21
More Everything ..............................22
Mosaico ...........................................23
My Classical Rose...........................24
My Royal Girl ...................................26
Myperfectvalentine..........................25
Nobody But Me ...............................27
North River.....................................305
Offlee Irish......................................110
Over Forli (CHI)................................28
Passel...............................................29
Pinchpenny......................................30
Platinum Spark ................................31
Power of Passion...........................212
Princess Emily .................................32
Que Chulo........................................33
Ready for Therapy...........................34
Red Constitution..............................35
Revolve ............................................36
Rose Sayer ......................................37
Sage Cat..........................................38
Sarah's Kitten...................................39
Sassy Redhead...............................40
Sax Appeal ......................................41
Seattle Society.................................42
Senora Dubai...................................43
Serendipity.......................................44
She's Got Swagger .........................45
Sketch Book.....................................46
Skinnydipper....................................47
Slick Road........................................48
Spa Duchess...................................49



INDEX TO NAMES

Special Smoke.................................50
Starship Princess.............................51
Stellar Maiden..................................52
Storm On the Mesa .........................53
Sun Pennies.....................................54
Terminals Lastbuck .........................55
Tiger Girl ..........................................56
Twistaway.........................................57
Twobyfourbysevens ......................114
Uamh Binn.......................................58
Wild Child.........................................59
Willy's Wicked Way .........................60
Zucca...............................................61



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

Honorable Dillon........................53, 68

Jack Milton.......................................82
Japan .............7, 8, 24, 28, 37, 52, 69, 
                                                73, 105

Liam's Map....................................106
Lookin At Lucky...............................98

Majestic City..........................5, 71, 91
Micromanage......................11, 13, 21
Mission Impazible..........2, 15, 19, 40, 
                                      42, 54, 61, 88

Normandy Invasion.................83, 101

Overanalyze.....................................58

Shackleford......................................77
Stay Thirsty ......................................34

The Lumber Guy .............................63
Trinniberg.........................................32
Twirling Candy.................................41

Will Take Charge..............................38

Zivo.....................................................4

Alpha.................36, 46, 65, 85, 96, 99
Astrology..........................................89
Atreides............................................59

Bayern .....................................72, 104
Big Brown......................17, 25, 84, 94
Boys At Tosconova .............43, 51, 76
Bustin Stones...................................67

Central Banker ..........................18, 81
Courageous Cat..................48, 70, 75

Daredevil ...................................50, 62
Dublin...............................................57

Emcee...............9, 23, 33, 74, 79, 102

Fed Biz.................................14, 93, 95
Flashback..................................39, 44
Forty Tales........................................66
Frac Daddy......................................97
Freedom Child.................................22
Freud ...................................10, 26, 80
Frost Giant .................................16, 45

Golden Ticket.............20, 35, 87, 100, 
                                                       103

Hold Me Back............................60, 64



Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.
     Discreet Cat
          c. Princess Tish .....................193.
     Discreetly Mine
          f. Semichi ...............................206.
     Drosselmeyer
          f. Uamh Binn..........................236.
     Dublin
          c. Overextended (FR) ...........184.
          f. Fair Weather Lady..............295.

E.  Emcee
          c. Lost Dreams......................156.
          f. Sun Pennies........................225.
     Eskendereya
          f. Contend..............................278.

F.  Fed Biz
          c. Symphony Ride.................228.
     First Samurai
          f. Cinco Emayo......................276.
     Flashback
          c. Media Bias.........................163.
          c. Onota .................................183.
          f. Stelluchella .........................218.
          c. Thedamewantstowin.........231.
          f. A J Tango............................252.
          c. Arden Way.........................260.
     Forty Tales
          f. Patronus Charm .................186.
          c. Spirit of Rose .....................215.
          f. Sunshine Cruise .................226.
          c. Andora Springs.................257.
     Freud
          c. Life's a Dance ...................152.
          c. Nobody But Me.................177.
          f. Starship Princess ...............216.
          f. A. P. Amazon ......................258.
          f. Auric Girl .............................263.
          f. Avril a Portugal ...................264.
          f. Halo's Surprise ...................313.
     Friesan Fire
          f. Lillyona................................153.

G. Gemologist
          f. Unattended.........................237.
     Giant's Causeway
          c. Chive Blossom ..................274.
     Giant Surprise
          c. Emily Ha Ha.......................292.
     Girolamo
          f. Gwithian..............................312.

A.  Alpha
          c. Speed Dating ....................213.
          f. Willy's Wicked Way ............245.
          f. Carson City Girl ..................271.
          c. Chimichurri ........................273.
          c. Discreet Lady ....................286.
     Alternation
          c. Ghost Town Kat .................306.
     Astrology
          c. Onatopp ............................182.

B.  Big Brown
          f. Lemon Tiger .......................150.
          c. Sweet Madness.................227.
          f. Alfonsina .............................253.
          c. Good Night Prayer ............310.
     Bodemeister
          f. Rose of Harlan....................198.
     Boys At Tosconova
          f. Lady Buckingham..............147.
          c. Black Escort ......................266.
          c. Five Second Fuse .............299.

C.  Cairo Prince
          f. Two Hearts..........................235.
     Can the Man
          f. Virtus ...................................239.
     Central Banker
          f. Lifelong ...............................151.
          f. Marketable Miss.................162.
          c. Near Bethany ....................174.
          c. Sea Wind ...........................204.
          f. Sleek ...................................211.
          f. Top of the Class..................233.
          f. Unbridled Valor ..................238.
          f. Yellow Flag..........................249.
          f. Fortheloveof Anna..............302.
          c. Good Habits ......................309.
          f. Home Ice ............................319.
     Courageous Cat
          f. Joyce Marie........................144.
          c. Auntie Millie .......................262.
          c. Dyna Vision........................289.
          f. Five Silver Stars..................300.

D.  Desert Party
          c. Philippis .............................187.
          f. Grandma Lu .......................311.
     D' Funnybone
          f. Strategic Missile .................221.
          c. All the Tricks ......................254.

INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS



Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.
     Majesticperfection
          f. Wild and Windblown..........242.
     Marsh Side
          f. Miss Woods........................167.
          c. Storm Spell ........................219.
     Midnight Lute
          c. Western Ransom...............241.
     Misremembered
          f. Vonn Nez ............................240.
     Mission Impazible
          f. Lavender Gem ...................149.
          c. Mosaico .............................170.
          c. Flingette .............................301.
          f. High Flying Adore ..............318.
     Mucho Macho Man
          c. Strolling North....................223.
     Munnings
          f. Lamington...........................148.

N.  New Year's Day
          c. Hanna Lantana..................314.

O.  Overanalyze
          f. Twist It Big...........................234.
     Oxbow
          f. Kapsiki ................................145.

P.  Paddy O'Prado
          f. Lisabellbobo.......................154.
          c. Nobody Cares...................178.
     Paynter
          f. Worth Fighting For..............248.
     Point of Entry
          c. Coy Cat..............................281.
     Posse
          f. Obama Girl .........................179.
          c. Positive Charge.................191.
          c. Royal's Lass ......................201.
          f. Show Ready .......................209.
          c. Straight Blues ....................220.
          c. Dance Kuntakete ..............283.
          c. Dramatic Moments............287.
          c. Dynamite Cocktail .............288.
          f. Glimmer Gal .......................307.
          f. Golden Galaxy ...................308.
     Power Broker
          f. Kat Scratch Fever ..............146.
          c. Phyllis Sassy Girl ...............188.
          c. Smitten Cat........................212.
          f. Country Again ....................279.
          c. Fashion Fixture ..................296.

     Goldencents
          f. Love My Girl .......................158.
          c. Mlle. Minuit.........................168.
     Graydar
          c. She's Offlee Good.............208.
          c. Elle Runaway.....................291.

H.  Handsome Mike
          c. Queen Amira (GB) ............194.
          c. Rgirldoesn'tbluff ................197.
     Here Comes Ben
          c. Little Theater......................155.
          c. Red Anita...........................196.
          c. Streams of Light ................222.
     He's Had Enough
          c. Speed Has Value ..............214.
     Honorable Dillon
          c. Inspeightofthegold............142.
          c. Jill Robin L .........................143.
          f. Marialua ..............................161.
          c. My Classical Rose.............172.
          c. Nice Boots Baby ...............175.
          c. Pleasant Harbor ................189.
          c. Pleasant Quality ................190.
          f. Prairie Princess...................192.
          f. Rose Sayer .........................199.
          f. Stellar Maiden.....................217.
          c. Tap All Night ......................229.
          c. Winter Romance................247.
          f. Als Delight ..........................256.
          f. Ascended Dreams.............261.
          f. Brandolynn .........................268.
          f. Byanose..............................269.
          f. Chilling Prospect ................272.

I.   Into Mischief
          f. Roses Plus..........................200.
     Itsmyluckyday
          c. Ometz ................................181.

J.  Jimmy Creed
          f. Nine Taps............................176.
          c. Christavilla .........................275.
     Justin Phillip
          c. Blumen Alley .....................267.

M. Maclean's Music
          f. My Royal Girl ......................173.
          c. Singing Empress...............210.
          f. Eleadora .............................290.
          f. Heartless.............................316.

INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS



Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.
     To Honor and Serve
          f. Ardent Lover.......................259.
     Trappe Shot
          f. Zaza....................................250.

U.  Union Rags
          f. Seattle Society....................203.

V.  Verrazano
          c. Binavicar............................265.
          f. Cove....................................280.
     Violence
          c. Paper Kite..........................185.
          c. Excellerant.........................294.
          f. Fear This .............................298.

Y.  Yes It's True
          c. Raging Diva.......................195.
          c. Seek On.............................205.

     Proud Citizen
          c. She's Got Swagger...........207.

R.  Revolutionary
          c. Miss Marla .........................166.
          c. Windsor Woods.................246.
          f. Alpha Charlie......................255.
          f. Harbor Cat..........................315.

S.  Shakin It Up
          f. Miss Kilkare ........................165.
     Shanghai Bobby
          f. Ibis ......................................141.
          f. Margies Smile.....................160.
          f. Moon Stone Madness........169.
          c. Fast Heart ..........................297.
          f. Gem's Classy Lass ............304.
     Sidney's Candy
          f. Lots of Mine ........................157.
     Sky Mesa
          f. Myakka ...............................171.
     Smart Bid
          c. Terminals Lastbuck...........230.
          f. Frivolous Buck....................303.
     Soaring Empire
          f. Hey Seattle .........................317.
     Stay Thirsty
          f. Miss Accord .......................164.

T.  Take Charge Indy
          c. Salty Farma .......................202.
          c. A Cut Ahead......................251.
     Tapizar
          c. Sugar Boss........................224.
          f. Cure for Sale (ARG) ...........282.
     Temple City
          f. Love Strikes ........................159.
          f. City Scamper......................277.
     Teuflesberg
          c. Getthemoneyhoney ..........305.
     The Factor
          c. Wild Wit..............................243.
          f. Candy d'Oro.......................270.
     The Lumber Guy
          c. Time to Win........................232.
          f. Devon Ridge ......................285.
     Tizway
          f. Offhand Remark.................180.
          c. Wildwood During...............244.
          c. Dangerous Lover ..............284.
          f. Eve of Destruction..............293.

INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS



Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.
T.  The Lumber Guy
          f. Sevensbythesea.................114.
          f. Willy's Wicked Way ............125.
          c. Aquifer ...............................130.

C.  Courageous Cat
          f. Makeshift ............................108.
          c. Pick of the Pack.................111.
          f. Surfboard............................116.
          c. Tuned In.............................122.
          f. Uppity .................................123.
          f. Valid Code ..........................124.
          c. Color Code ........................133.
          c. Dr Boo Boo Better.............136.
          c. Falling Star.........................137.
          c. Full of Gut ..........................138.
          c. Geraldine'sthunder ...........139.
          f. Head for the Shed..............140.

D.  Desert Party
          c. Sand Slide .........................113.
          f. Asian Adventure.................131.
     D' Funnybone
          c. Sweet Slam........................117.
          c. Classical Jet ......................132.
     Dublin
          f. Offlee Crafty........................110.
          c. Thunderella........................119.
          f. Angry Dragon.....................126.

E.  Emcee
          f. Annie Roe ...........................127.

G. Get Stormy
          c. I Match Too........................107.
          c. Truck Ride..........................121.
          f. A. P. Amazon ......................129.

J.  Justenuffhumor
          c. Nobody But Me.................109.

L.  Lookin At Lucky
          f. Dixie Lyrics .........................135.

M. Majestic Warrior
          c. Distinctive Flag..................134.

P.  Pomeroy
          c. Another Page ....................128.

S.  Shanghai Bobby
          f. Rose Sayer .........................112.
     Smart Bid
          f. Terminals Lastbuck ............118.
     Soaring Empire
          c. Star Slipper........................115.
          c. Token Kitty .........................120.

INDEX TO SIRE OF YEARLINGS



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Kipling ................................................5
Kitten's Joy.......................................39

Langfuhr...........................................90
Lemon Drop Kid ..............................10
Lion Heart ........................................95

Masterful ..........................................19
Medaglia d'Oro................................99
Midnight Royalty..............................26
Milt's Overture..................................28
Mineshaft .........................................63
Montbrook........................................32
Mud Route .......................................48

Noonmark ........................................18

Officer...............................................83
Orientate..................................14, 105

Pioneerof the Nile ..............................6
Prime Timber ...................................67
Put It Back........................................66

Raffie's Majesty................................52
Read the Footnotes.........................61
Repent ...........................................103

Seeking the Gold.............................87
Sky Mesa .........................................53
Songandaprayer .............................16
Speightstown...............................2, 54
Stonesider........................................55
Stormy Atlantic ..........................20, 46
Street Cry (IRE)................................85
Suave ...............................................45
Successful Appeal ..........................41

Tabasco Cat.....................................38
Thunder Gulch.................................13
Tiznow..............................................74
Tiz Wonderful...................................62
Too Much Bling ...................17, 84, 94
Trust N Luck.....................................27

Unbridled's Song ............................80

Valid Expectations...........................70

War Pass..........................................81
Wheelaway ......................................57
Wildcat Heir .....................................73
Will's Way.........................................60

Afleet Alex........................................97
Any Given Saturday ..........................3
A.P. Indy...........................................42

Bellamy Road ..................................93
Belong to Me ...................................98
Bernardini ..................................33, 35
Bertrando.........................................69
Broken Vow......................................92

Came Home ....................................64
Capote .............................................65
City Zip.......................................23, 76
Corinthian.........................................24
Curlin................................................25

Danzig................................................7
Discreet Cat...............................88, 89
Dixie Union ................................37, 75
Dunkirk.............................................44
Dynaformer......................................91

E Dubai ............................................43
Elusive Quality...........................79, 96
Empire Maker ....................................1
English Channel ..............................82
Exchange Rate................................77
Expelled .............................................9

Flower Alley ...............................51, 68
Free House ......................................50
Freud................................................34
Friends Lake....................................47

Ghostzapper ...........................22, 100
Giant's Causeway ...........................58
Girolamo ..........................................15
Gold Fever.....................................101
Gone West .......................................71
Grand Slam......................................21

Hard Spun .......................................36
Harlan's Holiday ................................8
Heatseeker (IRE)...........................102
Hennessy.........................................72
Henny Hughes ................................40
Hold That Tiger ...................11, 56, 86
Holy Bull.................................104, 106
Hook and Ladder ............................59

Istan....................................................4



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    155   C Here Comes Ben
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    156   C Emcee
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    159   F Temple City
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    176   F Jimmy Creed
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    178   C Paddy O'Prado
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    179   F Posse
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    181   C Itsmyluckyday
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    202   C Take Charge Indy
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    228   C Fed Biz
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    246   C Revolutionary
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    278   F Eskendereya
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    287   C Posse
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    298   F Violence
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    312   F Girolamo
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    317   F Soaring Empire
 1        OCT 17  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    318   F Mission Impazible
 1        OCT 17  Meadowlark Valley Sales                             86   M Hold That Tiger
 1        OCT 17  Meadowlark Valley Sales                           281   C Point of Entry
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                    4   M Istan
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                    6   F Pioneerof the Nile
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  13   M Thunder Gulch
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  31   F Hansen
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  32   M Montbrook
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  41   M Successful Appeal
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  60   M Will's Way
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  64   M Came Home
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  87   M Seeking the Gold
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  92   F Broken Vow
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  97   M Afleet Alex
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                100   M Ghostzapper
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                103   M Repent
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                117   C D' Funnybone
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                119   C Dublin
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                120   C Soaring Empire
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                121   C Get Stormy
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                125   F The Lumber Guy
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                132   C D' Funnybone
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                134   C Majestic Warrior
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                146   F Power Broker
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                153   F Friesan Fire
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                154   F Paddy O'Prado
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                157   F Sidney's Candy
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                163   C Flashback
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                171   F Sky Mesa
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                174   C Central Banker
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                191   C Posse
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                193   C Discreet Cat
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                206   F Discreetly Mine
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                237   F Gemologist
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                244   C Tizway
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                245   F Alpha
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                248   F Paynter



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                253   F Big Brown
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                254   C D' Funnybone
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                256   F Honorable Dillon
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                261   F Honorable Dillon
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                263   F Freud
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                272   F Honorable Dillon
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                275   C Jimmy Creed
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                284   C Tizway
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                292   C Giant Surprise
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                296   C Power Broker
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                301   C Mission Impazible
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                306   C Alternation
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                307   F Posse
1,2,3    OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                309   C Central Banker
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                            9   M Expelled
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          15   M Girolamo
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          19   M Masterful
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          23   M City Zip
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          26   M Midnight Royalty
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          33   M Bernardini
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          36   M Hard Spun
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          40   M Henny Hughes
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          44   M Dunkirk
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          47   M Friends Lake
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          56   M Hold That Tiger
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          59   M Hook and Ladder
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          61   M Read the Footnotes
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          65   M Capote
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          66   M Put It Back
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          74   M Tiznow
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          79   M Elusive Quality
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          80   M Unbridled's Song
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          85   M Street Cry (IRE)
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          88   M Discreet Cat
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          89   M Discreet Cat
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          93   M Bellamy Road
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          96   M Elusive Quality
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          99   M Medaglia d'Oro
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        102   M Heatseeker (IRE)
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        170   C Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        173   F Maclean's Music
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        183   C Flashback
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        185   C Violence
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        208   C Graydar
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        213   C Alpha
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        224   C Tapizar
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        257   C Forty Tales
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        273   C Alpha
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        274   C Giant's Causeway
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        286   C Alpha
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        291   C Graydar



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        304   F Shanghai Bobby
2&6     OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        316   F Maclean's Music
 3        OCT 17  Daybreak Stables Inc.                                 46   M Stormy Atlantic
 3        OCT 17  Stonewall Farm                                               7   M Danzig
 3        OCT 17  Stonewall Farm                                             28   M Milt's Overture
 3        OCT 17  Stonewall Farm                                             63   M Mineshaft
 3        OCT 17  Stonewall Farm                                          105   M Orientate
 3        OCT 17  Stonewall Farm                                          148   F Munnings
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                                29   F Posse
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                              107   C Get Stormy
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                              127   F Emcee
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                              129   F Get Stormy
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                              131   F Desert Party
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                              241   C Midnight Lute
 3        OCT 17  The New Hill Farm LLC                              258   F Freud
 4        OCT 17  Patricia Calandro                                       136   C Courageous Cat
 4        OCT 17  Patricia Calandro                                       164   F Stay Thirsty
 4        OCT 17  Patricia Calandro                                       277   F Temple City
 4        OCT 17  Patricia Calandro                                       293   F Tizway
 4        OCT 17  Patricia Calandro                                       311   F Desert Party
 4        OCT 17  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                   34   M Freud
 4        OCT 17  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                   98   M Belong to Me
 4        OCT 17  Thomas J. Gallo Sales Agency                 227   C Big Brown
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                45   M Suave
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                55   M Stonesider
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                58   M Giant's Causeway
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              113   C Desert Party
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              115   C Soaring Empire
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              118   F Smart Bid
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              130   C The Lumber Guy
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              166   C Revolutionary
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              207   C Proud Citizen
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              212   C Power Broker
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              230   C Smart Bid
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              232   C The Lumber Guy
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              234   F Overanalyze
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              236   F Drosselmeyer
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              255   F Revolutionary
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              295   F Dublin
 4        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              303   F Smart Bid
 4        OCT 17  Shamrock Hill Farm                                     54   M Speightstown
 4        OCT 17  Shamrock Hill Farm                                     95   M Lion Heart
 4        OCT 17  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   186   F Forty Tales
 4        OCT 17  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   225   F Emcee
 4        OCT 17  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   260   C Flashback
 4        OCT 17  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   297   C Shanghai Bobby
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                          10   M Lemon Drop Kid
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                          11   M Hold That Tiger
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                          83   M Officer
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                        101   M Gold Fever
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                        150   F Big Brown



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                        209   F Posse
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                        271   F Alpha
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                        283   C Posse
 5        OCT 17  Preferred Equine                                        308   F Posse
 5        OCT 17  Caroline Pugh/Skara Brae Stables              12   F Cape Blanco (IRE)
 5        OCT 17  Caroline Pugh/Skara Brae Stables              30   F Super Saver
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                            16   M Songandaprayer
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                            67   M Prime Timber
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          112   F Shanghai Bobby
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          126   F Dublin
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          175   C Honorable Dillon
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          205   C Yes It's True
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          214   C He's Had Enough
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          235   F Cairo Prince
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          247   C Honorable Dillon
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          259   F To Honor and Serve
 5        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          285   F The Lumber Guy
 5        OCT 17  Song Hill Thoroughbreds LLC                     49   F Tale of the Cat
 6        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     53   M Sky Mesa
 6        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   110   F Dublin
 6        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   114   F The Lumber Guy
 6        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   220   C Posse
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                                5   M Kipling
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              14   M Orientate
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              20   M Stormy Atlantic
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              43   M E Dubai
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              48   M Mud Route
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              50   M Free House
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              51   M Flower Alley
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              62   M Tiz Wonderful
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              71   M Gone West
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              72   M Hennessy
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              76   M City Zip
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                              91   M Dynaformer
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            104   M Holy Bull
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            135   F Lookin At Lucky
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            138   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            139   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            144   F Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            147   F Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            167   F Marsh Side
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            216   F Freud
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            219   C Marsh Side
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            251   C Take Charge Indy
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            262   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            266   C Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            288   C Posse
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            289   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            299   C Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            300   F Courageous Cat
7A       OCT 17  Pope McLean                                            315   F Revolutionary



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             17   M Too Much Bling
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             21   M Grand Slam
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             22   M Ghostzapper
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             25   M Curlin
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             27   M Trust N Luck
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             57   M Wheelaway
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             68   M Flower Alley
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             70   M Valid Expectations
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             75   M Dixie Union
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             84   M Too Much Bling
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             90   F Langfuhr
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             94   M Too Much Bling
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           106   M Holy Bull
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           108   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           109   C Justenuffhumor
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           111   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           116   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           122   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           124   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           133   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           137   C Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           140   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           165   F Shakin It Up
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           169   F Shanghai Bobby
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           177   C Freud
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           200   F Into Mischief
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           267   C Justin Phillip
7B       OCT 17  Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           276   F First Samurai
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC              3   M Any Given Saturday
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           18   M Noonmark
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           81   M War Pass
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         128   C Pomeroy
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         151   F Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         158   F Goldencents
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         162   F Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         180   F Tizway
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         184   C Dublin
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         187   C Desert Party
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         188   C Power Broker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         196   C Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         201   C Posse
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         204   C Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         210   C Maclean's Music
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         215   C Forty Tales
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         221   F D' Funnybone
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         222   C Here Comes Ben
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         223   C Mucho Macho Man
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         226   F Forty Tales
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         231   C Flashback
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         233   F Central Banker



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         238   F Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         240   F Misremembered
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         242   F Majesticperfection
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         252   F Flashback
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         264   F Freud
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         279   F Power Broker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         290   F Maclean's Music
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         302   F Central Banker
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         305   C Teuflesberg
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         310   C Big Brown
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         313   F Freud
7C       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         319   F Central Banker
 8        OCT 17  Quiet Time Farm                                          77   M Exchange Rate
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                   1   M Empire Maker
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                   2   M Speightstown
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                   8   M Harlan's Holiday
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 24   M Corinthian
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 35   M Bernardini
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 37   M Dixie Union
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 38   M Tabasco Cat
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 39   M Kitten's Joy
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 42   M A.P. Indy
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 52   M Raffie's Majesty
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 69   M Bertrando
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 73   M Wildcat Heir
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 82   M English Channel
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               123   F Courageous Cat
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               141   F Shanghai Bobby
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               142   C Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               143   C Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               145   F Oxbow
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               149   F Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               152   C Freud
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               160   F Shanghai Bobby
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               161   F Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               168   C Goldencents
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               172   C Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               182   C Astrology
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               189   C Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               190   C Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               192   F Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               194   C Handsome Mike
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               195   C Yes It's True
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               197   C Handsome Mike
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               198   F Bodemeister
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               199   F Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               203   F Union Rags
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               211   F Central Banker
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               217   F Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               218   F Flashback
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               229   C Honorable Dillon



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               239   F Can the Man
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               243   C The Factor
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               249   F Central Banker
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               250   F Trappe Shot
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               265   C Verrazano
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               268   F Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               269   F Honorable Dillon
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               270   F The Factor
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               280   F Verrazano
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               282   F Tapizar
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               294   C Violence
8&9     OCT 17  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               314   C New Year's Day



NOTES


